

Listed On 21.04.2017
Ld. Registrar Court:2
Item: 21

SECTION IIC
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 943/2017

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

GANESH SINGH @ BABA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.01.2017 when the the following order was passed:

**“Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with Criminal Appeal No.1156/2016. ”**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the matter.

It is further submitted that Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has on 03.02.2017 filed spare copy and accordingly the showcause notice to the sole respondent was issued on 14.02.2017. Duly signed A.D. Card in respect of the sole respondent has been received but not one has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the said respondent so far.

Service of showcause notice in respect of the sole respondent is complete.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.