

J

ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IIC
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1156/2016

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANESH SINGH @ BABA
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 943/2017

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, AAG

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Y. William V. Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No(s).1156/2016

Issue reminder to the concerned Trial Court for remitting original records.

List again on 21.07.2017.

Criminal Appeal No(s).943/2017

Sole respondent has been served but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

ss