

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1156/2016

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANESH SINGH @ BABA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 943/2017 (II-C)

Date : 24-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Aman Khan Afghani, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sidharth Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Mahajan, Adv.
Mrs. Reena Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List after the ensuing summer vacation, as prayed by Dr Vinod Kumar Tewari, who may file Vakalatnama in the meantime.
2. A soft copy of the original record be supplied to the learned counsel for the parties in the meantime.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR